
Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment 
Urban & Community Forestry Program 

 
2010 DTE Energy Foundation Tree Planting Grants 

 
AWARD RECIPIENTS 

March 2010 
Organization County Awarded

City of Adrian Lenawee 3,000.00$      
City of Boyne City Charlevoix 2,000.00$      
City of Cadillac Wexford 3,000.00$      
City of Chelsea Washtenaw 2,500.00$      
City of Detroit Wayne 1,000.00$      
City of Greenville Montcalm 1,800.00$      
City of Mount Clemens Macomb 3,000.00$      
City of Norway Dickinson 2,000.00$      
City of Novi Oakland 2,000.00$      
City of Oak Park Oakland 3,000.00$      
City of Rochester Hills Oakland 3,000.00$      
City of Southgate Wayne 2,500.00$      
City of St. Clair Shores St. Clair 3,000.00$      
City of Wyoming Kent 3,000.00$      
City of Ypsilanti Washtenaw 3,000.00$      
Clark Park Coallation c/o: West Grand Boulevard UP Wayne 1,000.00$      
Clinton Township Macomb 3,000.00$      
Detroit Edison Public School Academy Wayne 1,000.00$      
Friends of Grand Rapids Parks Kent 2,750.00$      
Greater Corktown Development Corp. and Oakland Housing Wayne 1,000.00$      
Historic Boston-Edison Assoc. Wayne 1,000.00$      
International Wildllife Refuge Wayne 3,000.00$      
Iron Conservation District Iron 2,000.00$      
Keep It Moving Wayne 1,000.00$      
LAND Inc. Wayne 1,000.00$      
Logan Elementary School Wayne 625.00$         
Muskegon Conservation District Muskegon 2,865.00$      
Pioneer High School Washtenaw 750.00$         
Pittsfield Township Washtenaw 3,000.00$      
Taylor Conservatory Foundation Wayne 3,000.00$      
Urban Neighborhood Initiatives Wayne 1,000.00$      
Van Buren Township - Parks and Recreation Wayne 3,000.00$      
Village of Dundee Monroe 3,000.00$      
Village of Pinckney Livingston 750.00$         
Village of Suttons Bay Leelanau 1,250.00$      
Village of Wolverine Lake Oakland 625.00$         
Washington Township Macomb 2,000.00$      
West Bloomfield Township Oakland 2,000.00$      
West Village Association Wayne 1,000.00$      

TOTAL: 79,415.00$        
 
 


